UNITED
NATIONS A

QGeneral Assembly

Distr.
GENERAL

A/C.5/44/35/A44.4
11 December 1989

ORIGINAL: ENGLISH

Forty-fourth seusion
FIFTH COMMITTEE
Agenda item 122

PROGRAMME BUDGET FOR THE BIENNIUM 1988-1989

Programme budget performance of the United Nations
for the biennium 1988-1989

Raport of the Secretzry-General
Addendum

SECTION 4. POLICY-MAKING ORGANS (ECONOMIC AND SOCIAL ACTIVITIES)

89-32301 1368b (E) /oo




A/C.5/44/35/A44.4

English
Page 2
Table 4.1
{Thousands of United States dollars)
Recular budget
Est] cequirements
Decisions
Revised of Total
appropri- policy-~ revised
ation Rates of making Other estimate
—-1988-1989 |Inflation | exchange gans | changea | Total | 1988-1989
1 982.4 9.8 (30.2) - (114.3) (134.7) 1 847.7




A/C.5/44/35/A44.4

English
Page 3

L°92t €61 £°61 - - - 8790t Lo43u0) pue
UOLIUBARLY dwLU)
404 3333Lwmm0) /£
0°29 (6°8L) (L°61) - - 8°0 6°08 Judmdo [aa3Q
1eL205
40j VOLSSLWME0) ‘Q
0¥ LAl (€0) - = Lc 9°¢9 UoLSS Lum0)
uoijeindogd ‘g
2°6 (cot) (6°01) - - 2’0 6°6L $324n0s3y (eJnjey
U0 3313Lm0) "
| AR Y13 (8°¢L) (9°8) - - 8°0 2691 USWOAm ;0 snyels
Y3 UO UOLSSLENO) “§
v 22y (9-20) (0°s0) - - L4 0°S6¥ Butuue|d
Judmdo [ 3A3g
403 ¥3331mw0;; ‘2
£°61¢ t°82 8°9¢2 - - €1 2162 L13uno) [eLd0g
pue Jiwou033 |
sbui3a9w JudlLNI3I
i94y30 pue $333}3} LME0)
pue SuOLSSLESOD
Leuot3ouny
SIL puUe {12Uno)
{®120S pu® J10U0D3 °
6861-886L | 1e301 | s3bueyd 19430 [Suebio buryew| sbueyoxe | UOLIE(JU] [ 6861-8B6L | Souweliboayg
sajemi3sa | i | -Kot10d jo | jo sajey | i suoty |
PasLada | | | suoisiseg | | | -ewidoudde |
tel0) | _ _ | | pasiaay |
“

SIUowol LNbaJ [EUOL]Ippe potedi(}s]

*

(sdei{op saje3§ pajiup 3o spuesnoyy)

<’y 91qel



A/C.5/44/3%/A44.4

English
Page 4

Lt (L pz} (€vLL) - (z°0t) 86 286 1 {e30;
£°SL9 (z-L0) (0°09) - {(z'0t) 0t §° 269 8 Lleloigng
£°519 (z1L) (0°0S) - {2°0¢€) 0t 5269 S43puUd440
40 juduedl
2yl pue awil)
40 UOLIUBA3LY 3y}
uo ssaibuoj suoijey
palLun yiubiy ayy
404 Suoijesedauy
S9JULIAJUOD |eLdsdg g
veez t {5 L9) (£°99) - - 89 6°68¢ 1 v LB303gng
089 iy L'y - - 90 £° £y UOLSS LUmBOY
leaiisiyeys g
68618861 | [e301 | Sabueyd 19430 {Suebio bulyew| 3bueydxs | USIIEJUT | 6B6L-8961 | Somwe 501y }
s3jeumiysd | [ | —Aotod 30 | j0 sajey | | suoty |
pastaas | | | suotsiaag | | | -eiidosdde | }
(e30r | [ _ _ _ | pasiaay | m
| 0 _ | |

$3U3WdI1nba [€UG L] Lppe pa3eullIs]

(panutjuod) 'y arqe;




A/C.5/44/35/A44.,4

English
Page 5

(6°81)

(£ o1)

(8- 1)

(9-2¢1)

- - ~ (6°81)

- - - (con)

- - - (8°1)

- - - (9°20)

- - (6°91) L'vb

£0

Judwdo | aaag
LeLo0g
404 UOLSS LUOD)

UOLSS LmS0Y)
uoLye|ndoyg

$324n0S3ay [eanjeN
uo 3333 Lums0)

UdWoM 4O snie3s
343 UO UOLSSLUND)

butuuey
Judwdo [aAaQ
404 9333 Luawo?)

L12un0) eLdog
pu? >Lwou0d3

‘1

sbuiydaw Juasinded
49430 pue $3337 LmEod
pu® SUOLSSLLUABOD
{euotLiouny

S1L pue |Ldouno)

L®L30S pue J1wOU033 -y

1e30}

—— — — —

3u3adinba |

pue | Butjesado | pen3oesjuos |

ainjtuiny |
‘s{etsajeu |
‘satddnc |

Sasuadxa | $adi1Auas ] buijuiay [EREN

m
quwcmw_ meuo _ _
I I |
_ _ ~

pue

Sompelboiyg

(s4e(top saze3s pajtun 40 spuesnoy))

—————— e i b

/I‘O




A/C.5/44/35/A44.4

English
Page 6

(L ¥EL) - - - - (6°91) (8728) (0°s¢) {e30}
(z'10) - - - - - (6°Ly) (£°s8) g Le303agng
(2-L0) - - - - - (6°1%) (g7¢e) 549pusji0
30 judueEdd]
3yl pue awid) jo
UOLIUDADIL4 BY3 uo
ssaubup) suoijeN
paztun yiybL3 ays
404 suoijesedaid
$3JUBJBJUOD jeLd20S g
(S°L9) - - - - {6791) (6°0%) 1Y v te303gng
Ly _ - - - - L'y - UOLSS LU0 )
{eatysiieis ‘g
£°61L - - - - - £°61 - (043u0)
pue UOL3UBAIIY
- J8 ]
0} 3913107 “f
{e30] ] 43430 | Juswdinba | SosSuladxad | SIVLALIS ] Dutjulag | (eAed] | $31500 1 ~ SAuAre.iDOJ g #
| | pue | Buijesado | jenjoesjucd | } ] 33eys | [
! | @anjiuiny | (esduag | 13430 i | |  uoumod | |
| | “sietiazea | | _ | | pue | _
] | “saiiddng | H ) | | saideres | |

(panut3u0d) v 9(qel

/oo




A/C.5/744/35/A44.4
English
Page 7

REVISED ESTIMATCS (Decrease: $134,700)

4.1 The overall savings of $134,700, as indicated in table 4.1, is the net result
of an increase in inflation ($9,800), offset by decreases in rates of exchange
($30,200), and redeployment and other changes ($114,300). As indicated in

table 4.2, the above overall decrease consists of $57,500 under part A, Economic
and Social Council, its functional commissions and committees and other recurrent
meetings, and $77,200 under part B, Special conferences.

4.2 Details of these clLanges are reported in the following paragraphs by main
object of expenditure for variations under part A and by divergencies under |art B.

A. Ecopnomic and Social Council, its funct'onal commissions and
committees and other recurrent meetings (Decrease: $57,500)

4.3 As indicated in table 4.3 above, the decrease ($57,500) under part A is the
net result of savi: of $40,900 under travel (a decroase of $55,800 in respect of
travel of representu ives and an increase of $14,900 for travel of staff) and
$16,900 for printing, offset by an increase of $300 under salaries and common StAff
costs.

1. Salaries and common staff costs (Increase: $300)

4.4 The incrnase under this heading ($300) is the result of the need for
unanticipated overtime in respect of work on the revitalization of the Economic and
Social Couucil,

2. Travel of representatives (Decre«se: $55,800)

4.5 The savings under travel of representatives are realized from the Committee
for Development Planning ($63,800), the Commission on the Status of Women ($2,300),
the Population Commisrion ($4,200), the Commission for Social Develcpment
($17,500), offset by increases for the Committee on Crime Prevention and ’ introl
($29,000) and the Statistical Commission ($3,000).

3. Travel of staff (Increase: $14,900)

4.6 The increase under this heading ($14,900) is the net result of increases for
travel to the sessions of the Economic and Social Council ($44,700), the Population
Commission ($4,600) and the Statistical Commission ($1,700), offset by decreases
for the Commission on the Status of Women ($5,500), the Committee for Crime
Prevention and Control ($9,700), the Committee for Development Planning ($8,800),
the Committee on Natural Resources ($10,700) and the Committee for Social
Development ($1,400). The increase for travel of staff under the Economic and
Social Council is due to an increase in the number of staff from the Office of the
Director-General that were required for the second reqular session of the Council.




A/C.5/44/35/Ad44.4
English
Page 8

4. Piinting (Decrease: $16,900)

4.7 Savings of $16,900 realized under this heading are attributable to a
combination of economies but are mainly due to a reduction in the number of pages
submitted to be processed.

F. Speclal _conferences

Prep raticns for tne Eighth United Nutions Congress on the

Prey' ntion oi Crime. and the Treatment of Offenders
(Decrease: $77,200)

1.8 As indicated in table ¢.2 above, the net decrease of $77,200 under part B
relates to the decrease in rates of axchangye ($30,200) and other changes ($%0,000),
otfset by an increase in inflation (43,000).

4.9 As irdicated in table 4.3 sbova, the net decrease of $77,200 comprises a
savings ot $35,300 under salaries and common staff costs and $11,900 under travel.

4.10 The decreuse of $35,300 uunder sa’arles and common -taff ccsts consists of
savings under temporary posts ($42,600) and ad hQc expert groups ($37,7060), offset
by increases under consultants ($21,700), and temporary .ssistance for maetings
{$23,300). Tle increase in the use oxr coucsultants is atuributable to the need to
issue final technical reports based on discussions held at the interregional and
regional preparatery meetings for the Congress.

4.11 The decrease of $41,900 under travel is attributable to a net result of
savings in travel of -epresontatives ($56,200), offset by ar increase in travel of
staff ($14,300). The increase in staff travel reflects travel undertaken in
connection with consultations with Member States concerning preparatinns for the
Eighth Congress and for servicing the interregional and regional preparatory
meetings of the Congress.






